

CIN # L999999GJ1987PLC009768 Regd. Office : 9/10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist. : Vadodara Ph. # 75 748 06350 E-Mail : <u>co_secretary@20microns.com</u> Website : <u>www.20microns.com</u>

29th November, 2022

TO:

BSE LIMITED	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF					
Department of Corporate Services	INDIA LIMITED					
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Listing Department					
Dalal Street, Fort,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex,					
MUMBAI – 400 001.	Bandra [East], MUMBAI – 400 051.					
SCRIP CODE : 533022	SYMBOL : 20MICRONS					

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Mr Atil Chandresh Parikh hereby intimated us regarding the acquisition of 2,72,499 equity shares from Rajesh C Parikh (Promoter of the Company) through inter-se transfer.

We request you to kindly arrange to take the above on records of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For 20 Microns Limited

[Komal Pandey] Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership # A37092

Atil C Parikh Promoter & CEO and Managing Director B-201,2nd Floor, Silver Springs, CHSL Lokhandwala Complex, Axis Bank Andheri West, Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra, India

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		20 Microns Limited Mr. Atil C Parikh PAC: Mrs. Ilaben C. Parikh Mr. Rajesh C. Parikh Eriez Industries Pvt. Ltd. Ms. Vedika R. Parikh YES								
					Name(Listed	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Ltd & National Stock Exchange of India Ltd		
					Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :									
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	1749162 1749162	4.96 4.96	4.96 4.96						
	Details of acquisition/sale									
a) b) c) d) e)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	272499 272499	0.77 0.77	0.77 0.77						

Atil C Parikh Promoter & CEO and Managing Director B-201,2nd Floor, Silver Springs, CHSL Lokhandwala Complex, Axis Bank Andheri West, Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra, India

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument 	2021661 	5.73 	5.73
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisitione) Total (a+b+c+d)	2021661	5.73	5.73
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	BETWEEN PER THE S ENTIRE Q CHANDRE [FATHER] IN THE NA RAJESH C SUBSEQU SETTLEM ABOVE i.e	SUCCESSION C UANTITY OF S SSH SHANTILA i.e. 544998 WE AME OF ELDEH HANDRESH PA ENTLY, AS PE ENT AGREEMI . 272499 ARE E	TERS SINCE AS CERTIFICATE THE SHARES OF LATE AL PARIKH RE TRANSMITTED SON MR. ARIKH AND R FAMILY ENT, 50% OF THE
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	of receipt of 28.11.2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	3,52,86,502 Equity Shares		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	3,52,86,502 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	3,52,86,502 Equity Shares		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Atil C Parikh Promoter & CEO and Managing Director B-201,2nd Floor, Silver Springs, CHSL Lokhandwala Complex, Axis Bank Andheri West, Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra, India

Atil Chandresh Parikh (ACQUIRER)

Place: Mumbai Date: 29.11.2022
